LOTCCC 87997				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500312515105			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/02/1801024015 **25.00			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED MINT-2 D 3 5			
Office Use Only	2. 5			

y

•

.

i4



Plaza Center 251 Royal Palm Way, Suite 300 Palm Beach, FL 33480 Phone: (561) 659-4040 Fax: (561) 655-6006 www.PPRPlaw.com James G. Pressly, Jr. David S. Pressly John W. Randolph, Jr. J. Grier Pressly, III Stephen G. Vogelsang

59.6

52

._____

May 1, 2018

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

FL Division of Corporations Attn: Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Jupiter Holding Co., LLC Document No. H070002144703

Dear Sir or Ma'am:

Enclosed please find the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of Jupiter Holding Co., LLC, along with a check in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fee

Sincerely. Stephén G! Vogelsang

SGV/tsm Enclosures C/Kritikos/Corresp\5-1-18 ltr to Div of Corp enc Amended and Restated Art of Organization 4847-0337-6228 v.1

			COVER LETTER		
	gistration Se ision of Cor				
oun incor		IOLDING CO., LLC			
SUBJECT:		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company		
The enclosed	d Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.		
Please return	i all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:		
		Stephen G. Vogelsang			
			Name of Person		
		Pressly, Pressly, Randolph	& Pressly, P.A.		
			Firm/Company		
		251 Royal Palm Way, Suit	e 300		
			Address		
		Palm Beach, FL 33480		2018	
			City/State and Zip Code		-71
		stephen@pprplaw.com	to be used for future annual report notifica	·····	1
For further in	nformation c	oncerning this matter, please ca			۲٦ ۽
Stephen G. V	Vogelsang		561 659-4040	ين ين	~~
	Name o	fPerson	at () Area Code — Daytime Te	elephone Number	
Enclosed is a	a check for th	se following amount:			
■ \$25.00 F	filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Registr Divisio P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: ation Section in of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	STREET/COURIER Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 3230	ons r Circle	

.

. .

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JUPITER HOLDING CO., LLC a Florida limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act. Chapter 605, Florida Statutes (the "<u>LLC_Act</u>"), JUPITER HOLDING_CO., LLC adopts the following amendment and restatement to its Articles of Organization, which were filed on August 27, 2007 and assigned Document Number H070002144703.

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is JUPITER HOLDING CO., LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

Duration

-

0187

رن

52

This Company came into existence on August 27, 2007, the date the original Articles were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III

Address

The principal office address and mailing address of the Company is 251 Royal Palm Way. Suite 300, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

ARTICLE IV

Management

The Company shall be manager-managed in accordance with the Agreement.

ARTICLE V

Membership Certificates

Each Member's interest in the Company may be evidenced by a membership participation or unit certificate. No Member of the Company may transfer, sell or assign its membership interest in the Company to any other person except as provided for in the Company's Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Resta	ted
Articles as of the 30 day of $APRIL$. 2018.	
Jacqueline Kritikos. Manager	
ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept the service of process for the abo	
stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles. Stephen G. Vogelsa	
hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. Stephen	

Vogelsang further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and incomplete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of his position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

50 ephen G. Vogelsang

Dated: 2018

٢

. · · ·

CMKritikos EP/Entity Does/Amended and Restated Articles of Org- Jupiter Holding 4842-1812-9251 v.1